pos k

Name ... \l._FIAm@_M 4

By e, \
O UMATTE e LY
Address Dayritrer Oregon 77835
Date filed ... June 13, 1962
Priority June 13,1962

Kleherbene

Action suspended until 7

Returned to applicant

Date of approval .....September 5, 1962

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning ..September..5,..1963

Date for completion .October 1, 1964

Extended to /0-+~& G IO~LLD (O=]1X

10-4-20

Date for application of water ....Qctober 1, 1965

Extended to L8A=68.. 1126240 I=CST
10120

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed Started

Form “B” filed m/c/ V=W i 2]

Form “C” filed .42 AM//C; Ve

FINAL PROOF
Blank mailed

Proof received

FEES PAID

Permit No. _2812 ....... = /sf“” ouss
6ozl \ ST TS
Certificate No. gééé‘&/ .........
Stream Index, Page No. & 2 £ F _________________________ B. P. Fee
......................... $1 Cert. Fee
FEES REFUNI
Date Amount
ASSIGNMENTS
Date 5 g5 i D'I‘o ‘Whom Address gh7.% Voh
2=19=69......... Giloert,.Dalke & Franke,.Ing..|. Rt.. 1, Box 311, :Ausville, Qre.

9-28-77.....|Try.Cr. Ranch. Inc..C/o Dick . [Town. & Country. Realty B6#ess7
ETliot Bend, OR 97701
\9U3[(8s Rogiee I VANt~ Po. Box 226 DPAnviLLE ok,
TRU-Crgre. RAnkcts 6k RE KS Ly 335

0216 Cafesa. from Rock Creek. and Birch Greek. (John Day. River). for irrigation.

-supplemental irrigation.of. 406.) acres

(Subject to S.W.R.B. Policv Statement)

G (ot

State

Printing 26674



o O e o e S e O Sy W S il oo om0 L o e et s e

<  FormB Application No. 3 772'8/
5 % E ‘“ E D NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
: RE I, o 19 ot S , the holder of Permit No. 16‘23

)
to %Pécgw@thﬁ@ﬁbﬁc waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

QRECNG dayof . @ efobes.. . 199

It the works have less capacity than described in the per'l;dt, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you

should so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.

/w%mo%have hereunto set my hand this ............. day of .. . , 19

i CL o dostec, AL A3l et s
cant)

%%mﬁ%ﬁte Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is completed.

£ o e b o P T e T

3M—8-64

B ey e T e B e £ e Sl b b b

Form C

o)
IMPQREANFE-—This form is a notice o the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make tinal proof to the extent to
%E%}%ﬁe :i": 4 actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
e Water &

ght will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
l i and s;rgea(gvﬁch 11 be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
‘\Néﬁ' : ‘?n n irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
T EN i permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
TA EM OREGEW' detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied.
SALEM. ;

Application No. 3772/3

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

L e e eemen ez S ooy the holder of Permit No. LS’LB .....
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the /57Z day of .......... S EL . , 19é¢

ROIATKS ! oo ceceeeeeemeeesssemene semetemrecacssasnmansaamamatamaras st

TNE%S WI-IERECLF).} have hereunto set my hand this ............. day of 19

of App ) S o (Address) -
é% Q&; I

e ..w_v;;n_a.;:_u.:.r.r.»_':n'_w.::.'_.....'__.___-..__...____...._.__;___.‘_'.




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WHEELER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ROBERT J. VANIER, JR.
PO BOX 326
DAYVILLE OR 97825

confirms the right to use the waters of ROCK CREEK AND BIRCH CREEK for PRIMARY OF 203.5 ACRES AND
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 2.4 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit S-28123. The date of priority is JUNE 13, 1962. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 5.06 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
(CFS), BEING 2.20 CFS FROM ROCK CREEK AND 2.94 CFS FROM BIRCH CREEX, or its equivalent in case of rotation,

measured at the points of diversion.

The points of diversion (POD) are located as follows:

POD Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

7 128 25E WM | 14 | SESW 730 FEET NORTH & 1420 FEET EAST FROM SW
CORNER, SECTION 14

8 128 25E WM | 14 | SWSE 850 FEET NORTH & 3380 FEET EAST FROM SW
CORNER, SECTION 14

9 128 25E WM | 14 | SESE 200 FEET NORTH & 470 FEET WEST FROM SE
CORNER, SECTION 14 .

6 128 25E WM |15 | SESE 300 FEET NORTH & 410 FEET WEST FROM SW
CORNER, SECTION 14

5 128 25E WM | 21 | NENE 270 FEET SOUTH & 680 FEET WEST FROM NE
CORNER, SECTION 21

4 128 25E WM |23 | SWNW | 140 FEET NORTH & 720 FEET EAST FROM
W1/4 CORNER, SECTION 23

3 128 25E WM | 23 | NWSW | 410 FEET SOUTH & 710 FEET EAST FROM
W1/4 CORNER, SECTION 23

2 128 25E WM | 27 | NESE 250 FEET SOUTH & 870 FEET WEST FROM El/4
CORNER, SECTION 27

1 128 25E WM | 27 | SWSE 1800 FEET SOUTH & 1510 FEET WEST FROM -
E1/4 CORNER, SECTION 27

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition
for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the
petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, permit
or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate at any time before
it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation under the permit, or within three months

after issuance of the certificate.

Application S-37728. jwg Page 1 of 3 Certificate 86628




The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights,
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

Issued NOV 05 2010

.

. French
ator Water Rights and Adjudications, for

. Ward, Director
Water Resources Department

Application S-37728 jwg Page 3 of 3 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 86628.




Ore On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

. 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor Salem, OR 97301-1266
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

Date Mailed: November 5, 2010

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

The attached certificate confirms the water right established under the terms of a permit issued
by this department. The water right is now appurtenant to the specific place where the use was
established as described by the certificate. The water right is limited to a specific amount of
water, but not more than can be beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificate.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under
ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within 60 days of the mailing date
stated above as specified by ORS 183.484(2).

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does not alter or add to
existing review rights or create review rights that are not otherwise provided by law.

Under ORS 537.260 and 537.270, a water right certificate may be contested before the Water
Resources Department within three (3) months of the date it is issued. If a certificate is
contested, the qualifying contestant shall be offered an administrative hearing.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the
ownership of the appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To
change the location of the point of diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires
the advance approval of the Water Resources Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of
the right may be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal
Reserve Program is not subject to forfeiture during the period of enrollment. Other except1ons to
forfeiture are explained in ORS 540.610.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.



Malllng List for Certificate Scheduled Mailing Date:

Application: S$-37728

Permit: S-28123 Copies Mailed
Certificate: 86628

by v
Permit/Certificate Holder: (STAFF)
ROBERT J. VANIER, JR. ¢~ on: [ /{/}p,o
PO BOX 326 (DATE)

DAYVILLE OR 97825

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

Watermaster District 4, Eric W. Julsrud (include copy of map)
Data Center &

Water Availability ¢~

Vault &

File &

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):
1.

b wN =




Malllng List for Certificate Scheduled Mailing Date:

Application: S-37728
Permit: S-28123 Copies Mailed

Certificate: ******
by:CO”'/"‘f/( )ﬁEﬂd’—/

Permit/Certificate Holder: (STAFF)
B JUL 30 2010

ROBERT J. VANIER, JR. L~ on:

PO BOX 326 (DATE)

DAYVILLE OR 97825

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

Watermaster District 4, Eric W. Julsrud (include copy of map)«
Data Center

Water Availability

Vault

File ™

oA Wh =

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):
1.




‘Ol’e On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

. 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor Salem, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

DATE MAILED: JUL 30 2010

NOTICE
Reference: Permit S-28123 Application S-37728

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and a map. The map and proposed certificate
represent the extent water was used within the terms of the permit based upon a Final Proof
Survey and Inspection, performed by the Department.

The certificate is the final step in the water right process. The Department encourages you to
review this proposal. If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or map, Oregon
Administrative Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the
mailing date of this notice to request the Department to reconsider the contents of the proposed
certificate or map.

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map, no response to this notice is required.
Sometime after comment period, the recorded certificate of water right will be mailed to the
permit holder of record.

If your name is not listed on the proposed certificate, and you are the current landowner, and
would like to have the final certificate issued in your name, you may apply through the
Department to have the permit assigned to you. If you have any questions about the assignment
process, please contact Jerry Sauter at 503-986-0817.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811 or Jerry Gainey at 503-
986-0812.

Sincerely, .
| WZ

Administrator
Water Rights Division




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WHEELER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ROBERT J. VANIER, JR.
PO BOX 326
DAYVILLE OR 97825

confirms the right to use the waters of ROCK CREEK AND BIRCH CREEK for PRIMARY OF 203.5 ACRES AND
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 2.4 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit S-28123. The date of priority is JUNE 13, 1962. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 5.06 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
(CFS), BEING 2.20 CFS FROM ROCK CREEK AND 2.94 CFS FROM BIRCH CREEK, or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the points of diversion.

The points of diversion (POD) are located as follows:

POD Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

7 128 25E WM | 14 | SESW 730 FEET NORTH & 1420 FEET EAST FROM SW
CORNER, SECTION 14

8 128 25E WM | 14 | SWSE 850 FEET NORTH & 3380 FEET EAST FROM SW
CORNER, SECTION 14

9 128 25E WM | 14 | SESE 200 FEET NORTH & 470 FEET WEST FROM SE
CORNER, SECTION 14

6 128 25E WM | 15 | SESE 300 FEET NORTH & 410 FEET WEST FROM SW
CORNER, SECTION 14 S

5 128 25E WM |21 | NENE 270 FEET SOUTH & 680 FEET WEST FROM NE
CORNER, SECTION 21

4 128 25E WM | 23 | SWNW | 140 FEET NORTH & 720 FEET EAST FROM
W1/4 CORNER, SECTION 23

3 128 25E WM |23 | NWSW | 410 FEET SOUTH & 710 FEET EAST FROM
W1/4 CORNER, SECTION 23 '

2 128 25E WM |27 | NESE 250 FEET SOUTH & 870 FEET WEST FROM E1/4
CORNER, SECTION 27

1 128 25E WM | 27 | SWSE 1800 FEET SOUTH & 1510 FEET WEST FROM
E1/4 CORNER, SECTION 27

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period spegified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial ffeVie @ fDe @b i regpiYideration of this order. A petition

B Dirgctr angd'ifio actig gen Withi 60 days following the date the
petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed demed. In addition, under OR .260 any person with an application, permit
or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate at any time before
it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation under the permit, or within three months

after issuance of the certificate.

Application S-37728.jwg Page 1 of 3 Certificate ******

¢ 2%




The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights,
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

Issued

‘.‘.»}' WEFrench
Administrator Water Rights and Adjudications, for
Phillip C. Ward, Director

Water Resources Department

Application S-37728.jwg Page 3 of 3 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered ******



*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I ]-:“"e I‘ros.
s S e L et g
) RN GGREL SRR s R R N MR D O \

(hiniling sddress)

State of ......Sreen ... do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is Soclcilrems and s inchiGraei i
(Name of stream)

A e , a tributary of ...John Doy Hlver.

2. The amount of water which the ﬂpplacam intends to apph; to beneficial use is
‘oc. Creex primary, ' i

cubic feet per second. tein: ! reeir sunsl ; e o T

(i -nl.zrl.ll.ubeu.ud roTn more U‘\.ln(. 'marrr give q.un ¥y from each}

**3. The use to which the water is to be applied is

]ﬂ"'-\»-| ,_ar,r—.m st

e and
(M. or B.}

Betr gt it e R

{Glve smallest legal subdlvision)

, W. M., in the county of

e ..., W. M.. the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Diversion Works—

6. (a) Height of dam ... Fof...i‘feef,llpngah on 16%‘ . oo Jeet, length at bottom

feet; material to be used and character of construction .....
b) Description of headgate
P e

(c) If water is to be pumped give general description 2 '_ .'.

1000 3 inch pipe  and LOOO! L inch

(Size and type of englne or motor to be used total head water (s to

*A different form of application is provided where storage works arc contempiated.

seApplication for permits to appropriste water for the gereration of electricity, with the exceptlon af municipalities, must be mnde to the
Hydroelectric Commission. Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the State Engineer, Salem,

Oregon.
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10. (a) To supply thecity of ... ..
i e, County, having a present populationof . ... ...
(Numa of)

and an estimated population of ... e B 190

(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied ... ...

(Answer questions L1, A8, 13, snd 14 15 all caees)
Estimated cost of proposed works, § 10,090,00
Construction work will begin on or before ... &
Construction work will be completed on or before ..

The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .

applisani) o

o X 7 "'ﬂ P < - - Lo
# ;_:{...L. o SV2 0 W ;d.f.:{;(.'fw_ e

Remarks:
Diversisn No. L. (SW)54W: Secadh) . 110Q'. E and 1200! N af S

i SR o (A Oy s 5e ). 1320! E and 1&0! N af 8.

farmlamel

S oand 900! W of M

STATE OF OREGON, P
55,
County of Marion, )

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-

tions on or before 19

WITNESS my hand this

STATE ENGXNIEZH

ASSISTANT




&;fs‘

.

P/‘O bﬂ LL re Ce"vcd 5?& 3/ 6; W’.M o fév F

STATEMENT

I, Robert J. Vanier as holder of A-37728, P-28123, state that I have
reViewed a preliminary copy of the final prrof survey map of this
permit as on record in the Watermaster's office in Canyon City, and
agree that it is a true and accurate representation of the method

of irrigation at the time I purchased this ranch in 1979. Since that
time I have made several imprerments and now am irrigating additional
land. The attached applications update and describe the systems I
propose.

I authorize cancelation of the excess acreage on Permit 28123 in
compliance with the 1976 Final Proof Survey. I also request a re-

survey of the acreage found in that survey to be in compliance with

these newv applications and to resolve an overlap of Birch Creek irrigation

in Section 23, so that I may have the full 59.0 acres of 1872 right,
with all additional irrigated land from this source under the
1962 permit (28123)

1

e /QC/;;VZM

4




STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 575-0119 RE EE, V
CANYON CITY FIELD OFFICE February 1, 1991 ED
FEB -5 j
TO: Ste €gate ﬂ/ WA 1391
_ TER RESOUR
FROM: Jerry Rodgers :?E”“”VJﬂct SALEM,ORéé%%?EPn
WM #4 LKM <

SUBJECT: A-37728 P-28123

It would be helpful if the certificate could be issued on this
file. Enforcement actions that will require transfers have been on
hold a number of years pending certificate issuance.

At least 3 field surveys have been made on this old permit. Any
help in speeding up processing would be appreciated.
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TI2S. R25E. WM.

Dwv. Pr. 7( -2

o))
[y -

Div. P1. 7 Loc: 230°S. ¢ 600°W. fr. N.E. Cor. See. 21.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Application No. .37.728.. Permit No. .28123......
IN NAME OF

PTS-197%~
Mar 2 of 2 Dov- 43J)-218




MEMO |
TO: riE 37728 |
FROM: =G DATE: /—/ f/ 2010

RE: DETERMINATION OF PROOF

I’ve determined that a\PROPOSED) FINAL certificate should be prépared and mailed to
the permit holder consiStent with: '

The Permit

As described in the permit but as clarified by the FPS

As described in the PERMIT and FPS but as further specified below:

NOTE: This checklist is be used for applications filed with the Department prior to July
9, 1987 and the Department is responsible for the completion of a survey or inspection.

S :\.groups\Wr\certs\Resomce Center\Forms_Checklists_Mailing Instructions\WRD-
SURVEY-INSPECT-CHECKLIST .doc '



Page 1 of 2

Jerry Gainey

From: Myrna Oleary [olearymyrna@gmail.com]

Sent:  Wednesday, July 14, 2010 1:31 PM

To: Jerry Gainey '

Subject: Re: Property Ownership

Tax lots 400, 401, 402, 403, and 2200 all belong to Robert J. Vanier Jr.

PO Box 326
) <Dayville, Or 97825
Tax Lot 1900 is BLM \g
Myrma OLeary ¢ ' ’
Wheeler County o

Deputy Assessor

On Wed, Jul 14, 2010 at 12:38 PM, Jerry Gainey <gaineyjw(@wrd.state.or.us> wrote:
Hi,
. N .
: e g wr d
| work for the Oregon Water.Resotrces Depaﬁment and need to know the ownership and address of
owners of property indicated below. .

<

§
WHEELER COUle"'Y MAP 12525E & INDIEX
SECTION 14: TAXLOTS 401 & 4}92;-.\:
SECTION 15: TAX LOT 400 Rz
SECTION 22: TAX LOT 400 - /
SECTION 23 TAX LOT 401 3
SECTION 24: TAX LOTS 403 & 1900 ~

SECTION 27: TAX LOT 2200
The information we have on the above property is in the name of try creek ranch inc.

Any assistance will be greatly appreciated.

Thanks

7/14/2010
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Jater Right Platcard Report hitp://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinto/wr_platcard.aspx

Water Rights Platcard Report

. J Records '
Meridian: |Willamette :Township: 12 | South I Range: |25 East Section: 13 Pag: 100 Search rn_af *NI e] i Pla!tc!ardIs Magsh!d I

St Changing e Lise . Gov't QQ(40): NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE tnkown
Water.Right Xferg  LHoriy Use  grag PLC Tor o(160): NE NE NE NE NW NW NW NW SW SW SW SW SE SE SE SE Q0
Select Permit:S 28123 * 6/13/1962 IRRIGATION :

Additional Info:

TRY GREEK RANCH INC., C/0 DICK ELLIOTT
App: $37728

Permit; $28123

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 1225 Acreage is on a (12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and [12.25] Acreage has = -Acreége Ié
acreage canceled right has not been proven up on yet been suspended not specified
(inchoate)

o>

1ofl 7/14/2010 9:16 AM



'ater Right Platcard Report http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx

Water Rights Platcard Report

Meridian: | Willamette | Township: |12 ;_iSouth Range: |25 East Section:i14:Reco:;if~;}100 Search | New Platcards Mags!
: ' ' Page: Learn about * Mapped by Type

Changing
xfers

Prigrity Use Use 1y Gov't QQ(40): NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW S8E NE NW SW  SE Unkown

Water Right Status Lot Q(160): NE NE NE NE NW NW NW NW SW SW SW SW SE SE SE SE  0Q

Select Permit:S 28123 *. 6/13/1962 IRRIGATION

App: $37728
Permit: 528123

Select Cert:25513 OR * 12/31/1872 IRRIGATION 13.6 223| 3

Additional Info:
TRY CREEK RANCH INC., C/O DICK ELLIOTT 5’ 5 ; 3
{ [}

[.& g

Additional Info:

KATE MCDONALD

Decree: JOHN DAY RIVER (F)
Cert: 25513

Select Cert:25514 OR * 12/31/1885 IRRIGATION 2

Additional Info:

KATE MCDONALD

Decree: JOHN DAY RIVER (F)
Cert: 25514

Select Permit:S 28123 * 6/13/1962 SUPPLEMENTAL 13.6 22313
IRRIGATION
(Suppl'mt!) 2 1o ."'

Additional Info:
TRY CREEK RANCH INC., C/O DICK ELLIOTT
App: S37728

Permit: S28123

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular +2-25 Acreage is on a (12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and [12.25] Acreage has * Acreage is
acreage canceled right has not been proven up on yet been suspended not specified
(inchoate)

1ofl 7/14/2010 9:16 AM



/ater Right Platcard Report http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx

Water Rights Platcard Report

| . Records ' ;
Meridian: | Willamette | Township: 12  South | Range: 25 |East | Section: | 15 Pal;:r 100 | Search . *N[e]wPIa!tclarc_jrs Magsl! ¥

Changing (Gov't QQ(40): NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE Unkown

S 5 - Use -
SaLERghE Xfers Loty Use o RLC o0 Qiso): NE NE NE NE NW NW NW NW SW SW SW SW SE SE SE SE 00
Select Permit:S 28123 * 6/13/1962 IRRIGATION

Additional Info:

TRY CREEK RANCH INC., C/O DICK ELLIOTT
App: 537728

Permit: S28123

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 1225 Acreage is on a (12.25) Acreage Is part of a transfer and [12.25] Acreage has o= -Acre-age is
acreage canceled right has not been proven up on yet been suspended not specified
(inchoate)

o T

1ofl 7/14/2010 9:17 AM



'ater Right Platcard Report

lofl

Water Rights Platcard Report

Records

Meridian:[WiIIamette ETownship: 12 South Range: |25 iEast §Section: 22

Water Right

Select Permit:S 28123 *
Additional Info:

TRY GREEK RANCH INC., C/O DIGK ELLIOTT

App: S37728
Permit: 528123

Changing

xfers Status Lot

6/13/1962 IRRIGATION

per 100 Search
Page:

é.,b 4.' 0 ,lq

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx

Learn about

1153 (o

New Platcards Maps!
* *

BT Use Use o)~ Gov't QQ(40): NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW oW GE NE NW SW SE Linkowrn
i i Q(160): NE NE NE NE NW NW NW NW SW SW oW oW oE SE LE SE

Select Cert:69338 OR *

Additional Info:
CLINTON HARRIS
App: R74908
Cert: 69338

1/1/1993 LIVESTOCK

‘Select Cert:69338 OR *

Additional Info:
CLINTON HARRIS

1/1/1993 WILDLIFE

App: R74908
Cert: 69338
Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 12:25 Acreage is on a (12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and [12.25] Acreage has * Acreage is
acreage canceled right has not been proven up on yet been suspended not specified
(inchoate)

7/14/2010 9:26 AM



/ater Right Platcard Report

1 of 1

Water Rights Platcard Report

Meridian: Wilametie | Township: §I12

Changing

Water Right Xfers

Select Cert:25513 OR *

Additional Info:

KATE MCDONALD

Decree: JOHN DAY RIVER (F)
Cert: 25513

South | Range: 25

East  Section: |23

. Records

per 100

Page:

Use

Lrioniy Status

IRRIGATION

12/31/1872

DLC Gov't QQ(40):

Lot Q(160): NE NE

Search |

NE NW SW SE NE NW

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_piatcard.aspx

New Platcards Maps!
Learn about * *

SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE Unkown
NE NE NW NW NW NW SW SW SW sW SE SE SE SE QQ

Select Permit:S 28123 * 6/13/1962 SUPPLEMENTAL 16 | 4.1 F ? f
IRRIGATION
Additional Info: (Suppl'mtl)
TRY CREEK RANCH INC., C/O DICK ELUIOTT Z l q B; 3&3 76'
App: 537728 .C L.
Permit: S28123
Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular +2-25 Acreage is on a (12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and [12.25] Acreage has * Acreage is

acreage canceled right

has not been proven up on yet
(inchoate)

been suspended

not specified

XY L

a—
(

7/14/2010 9:17 AM



Jater Right Platcard Report http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx

Water Rights Platcard Report

4 ! i i () Records ¥ = New Platcards Maps!
Meridian: Willamette | Township: 12 South | Range: (25 |East  Section: 24 | per 100 Search " B2
- Page: Mapped by Type
WAt Changing fyirs Use . - Govii 00(40): NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NI { SE NE NW SW SE Unkown
WateisRight Xfers IR Status “-= ot Q(160): NE NE NE NE NW NW NW NW SW | SW O SE S SO0

Select Permit:S 28123 * 6/13/1962 IRRIGATION 25]23 5 20 514 2

Additional Info:

TRY CREEK RANCH INC., C/O DICK ELLIOTT 6 1 \ \0 D \,7/

App: 537728 ple|G O S b : 0

Permit: 528123 \! | 0
Select Cert:25514 OR * 12/31/1885 IRRIGATION 6.7]16.7

KATE MCDONALD

Decree: JOHN DAY RIVER (F)

Cert: 25514
Select Permit:$ 28123 * 6/13/1962 SUPPLEMENTAL 6.7|16.7

IRRIGATION

Additional Info: (Suppi'mti) p

TRY CREEK RANCH INC., C/O DICK ELLIOTT 9

App: 537728

Permit: S28123
Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 4225 Acreage is on a (12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and [12.25] Acreage has * Acreage is

acreage canceled right has not been proven up on yet been suspended not specified
(inchoate)

1of1 7/14/2010 9:17 AM



Tater Right Platcard Report http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx

Water Rights Platcard Report

Meridian: | Willamette | Townships |12 | South | Range: |25 =East}Section:527iReco;r)isr 100 | Search J ; N[elw"'atca“’ls Maps!
: ' ' ' ' Page: i * "

Use

Changing
{ Status

Water Right Xters

Priority Use

BLC Goy't QQ(40): NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE Unkown
Lot Q(160): NE NE NE NE NW NW NW NW SW SW SW SW SE SE SE 9E  QQ

Select Permit:S 28123 * 6/13/1962 IRRIGATION

Additional Info:
TRY GREEK RANCH INC., C/O DICK ELLIOTT

App: 537728
Permit: S28123
Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 12:25 Acreage ison @  (12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and [12.25] Acreage has * Acreage is
acreage canceled right has not been proven up on yet been suspended not specified

(inchoate)

lofl 7/14/2010 9:32 AM



regon Water Resources Web Mapping Application
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Oregon Water Resources Web Mapping Application (beta)
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF (J HexELylo

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

) —_—

ReBs&r A \guisz.

e Tei- cEEm PACH | INVC .

Po By 32

DAHVHLE ok. 91325

confirms the rlght to use the waters of Digcn cReEk A TTRiBuTae of Poce CKE Cheer,
tributary—ofAng Poce e, A TRIBVTAey of THE Tlone QAW S8F Pvpe., e
IRR\GATIN OF 2039 Axess A~o SUPFLEMBVTAL (225 T o~ 0k  Gl. O Acrss,

This right was perfected under Permit 78123 . The date of priority is
LZI)NE 13, 1962

. This right is limited to .- CUBIC FOOT
PER SECOND, BEING 7 g4 cfs Flom BiRed G AnD 3.8 cuBic o
Fer sEconD fron. Fock CLEER,
or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of
diversion from the source.

ArE :
The points of diversion is located as follows:

S ATTACHED,

The amount of water used for 1rr1gatlon together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a
diversion of ONE- FoRTjgtH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and %, O acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such. reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

Set Atracwe), \

\

/' The RGHT ALLowsD HEREIN SHALL BE C1mITED T Avt Dscicimcy 10 THE AVALAGLE
[ SwPt of ANY flice RIGHT xisTING For THE SAmE CAwD.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining
instream flows.

BT

37728. 33~~
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Abstract of Permit No. 28123

Application No. 37728 Certificate'No.
Name Franke Bros.
Address Dayville, Oregon
Source of water supply Rock Creek and Birch Creek, trib. John Day River
Use Irrigation and supplemental irrigation
Point of diversion W

Number of acres

406 .4

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

[
NEY NWi4 SWy4 SEl4
NEv | NWy | SWi | SEv || NEv |NWi | SWi. | SE || NEW | NWiy | Swy | SEW || NEW | NWi | SWi | SEX

Twp. | Range Sec.

oid@
|

N SEE| A '
\@é SEE ATOAOHED) STERT
L

N

. §
Lo

Priority date June 13, 1962
Amount of water 10.16 ¢.f.s., measured at the point of diversion;
ho being 5.28 c.f.s. from Rock Creek and 4.88 c.f.s. from Birch Creek.
| Time limit to begin construction September 5, 1963
Time limit to complete construction 10/1/6L extended to /c///- 7 extended to °

Time limit to completely apply water 10/1/65 extendedto />///¢/ extendedto 10/7 /70

This appropriastion shall be limited to 1/L,0th of one cubic foot per se or its equi
Remarks: alent for each acre irrigated & shall be further limited to a diversion of
not to exceed 4 a.f. per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year; provided further that the right allowed herein shall be limited to any i
deficiency in the available supply of any prior right existing for the same land and
shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein; provided further that the right to use
of water is limited to the period when the flow of the John Day R. is more than 30 c.f
at USGS Gage No. 14-0465 & more than 20 c.f.s. at USGS Gage No, 14-0480, & shall be
subject to such reascnable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state offic

Basin é Vol. )\



g

Abstract of Permit No.

29144

Application No.

22983

Certificate No.

37255

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE ,.

wp. | range | Soc. NEY NWY swy SEY
NEl; | NWi, | swi4 SE, NEY, | NWi, | sSwi l SE, NE; NWi, | SW% SE1, NEY, NWi, | sSwiy SEY,
PkIMAﬂY / /
13s|24E | 14 0,1 4.2
- - - -
23 1.9 | 2.0 0.100.7
SUPPLEMENTAL
’ / ’ s g - Fd .
125|24E | 35 [11.1 2,7(10,9 3.4 b9,1(1,0 |0.4]22.9] (8.3 6.8
36 7.2 5 b4 0l |70.4/15.0
Lot2 Lot4| |, =i
13S|24E | 2 4,1 2.8 17,4 | (31.5R4.7 —
o z -
3 11.3 4,1 .21 | 4.6
Vs p -  d g - -~
11 {12,010 9.3]10.4 2.0 1 lls.8 13.6 .2
12 - 8.107.1 4.8 1 0.118.4 2.1
- ; >
14 7.1 3.3 9.4
/
23 N 14,5\ 3.4 .

State Printing 36365
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Div. Pts. Located:

l. 1800'S. & ISIO'W. from El/4cor. SEC. 27
2.250'S. & 87OW. from El/4cor. SEC.27

3?;%% g ;HZ%FE} from Wl/4cor. SEC.23
5. 270'S. 8 680'W. from NE cor. SEC. 2!

6. 300'N. & 410'W.

7 730'N 8 I420'E}from SWcor. SEC.14

8.850'N. 8 3380E.

Y

9. 200'N. 8 470€. from SE cor. SEC.14

2/ Rock Creek O
: W

Birch Creek

L

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 37728 Permit No. 28123

IN NAME OF
LEy.. Lraek. FKanch. Lrc

Surveyed AUG.20 1976 ,by D. NORBY

JULY 25 79 C.L.HUGHES

MAR. I8 86 V.L.CHURCH



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WHEELER

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ROBERT J. VANIER
TRI-CREEK RANCH, INC.
P.O. BOX 326

DAYVILLE, OREGON 97825

confirms the right to use the waters of BIRCH CREEK, a tributary of ROCK
CREEK, AND ROCK CREEK, a tributary of THE JOHN DAY RIVER, for IRRIGATION
OF 203.9 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 61.0 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 28123. The date of priority is
JUNE 13, 1962. This right is limited to 6.62 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND,
BEING 2.94 CFS FROM BIRCH CREEK AND 3.68 CFS FROM ROCK CREEK, or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from
the source.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

(1) SW 1/4 SE 1/4; (2) NE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 27; (3) NW 1/4
SW 1/4; (4) SW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 23; (5) NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 21;
(6) SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 15; (7) SE 1/4 SW 1/4; (8) SW 1/4 SE 1/4; (9)
SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 14, ALL IN T 12 S, R 25 E, W.M.; (1) 1800 FEET
SOUTH AND 1510 FEET WEST; (2) 250 FEET SOUTH AND 870 FEET WEST, BOTH
FROM THE E 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 27; (3) 410 FEET SOUTH AND 710 FEET
EAST; (4) 140 FEET NORTH AND 720 FEET EAST, BOTH FROM THE W 1/4 CORNER
OF SECTION 27; (5) 270 FEET SOUTH AND 680 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER
OF SECTION 21; (6) 300 FEET NORTH AND 410 FEET WEST; (7) 730 FEET NORTH
AND 1420 FEET EAST; (8) 850 FEET NORTH AND 3380 FEET EAST, ALL FROM THE
SW CORNER OF SECTION 14; (9) 200 FEET NORTH AND 470 FEET EAST FROM THE
SE CORNER OF SECTION 14.

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a
diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 4.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE

37728.JSR
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NE
NE
NE
NE
NW
NW
NW

NE
SE
SE
SE
SE

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

TOWNSHIP

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

1/4

SW
SW
SE
SE

NE

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

1/4

1/4 NE 1/4

TOWNSHIP

— QO
78\ s -
PRIMARY
ROCK CREEK BIRCH CREEK
0.7 ACRE 5.1 ACRES
5.3 ACRES 0.4 ACRE
1.6 ACRES
2.4 ACRES
SECTION 14
0.1 ACRE 6.5 ACRES
4.1 ACRES
1.4 ACRES
14.1 ACRES
5.3 ACRES
SECTION 22
1.2 ACRES
1.9 ACRES
13.3 ACRES
30.3 ACRES
2.9 ACRES
1.6 ACRES
SECTION 23
0.6 ACRE
8.0 ACRES
10.5 ACRES
11.7 ACRES
13.4 ACRES
6.6 ACRES
0.6 ACRE
SECTION 24
9.6 ACRES
20.4 ACRES
1.5 ACRES
16.2 ACRES
6.6 ACRES
SECTION 27
12 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, W.M.
590 2.0
SUPPLEMENTAL
ROCK CREEK BIRCH CREEK
2.0 ACRES
13.6 ACRES
22.3 ACRES
3.0 ACRES
SECTION 14
16.0 ACRES
4.1 ACRES
SECTION 23

12 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, W.M.

PAGE TWO

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining
instream flows.

37728.JSR

The use



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

To: DATE:
Tom Shook 9/21/83 e
AN A
FROM: Jerry Rodgers KN o W) b B
W s SEP 2319:: -
" RCES T_rl.
SUBJECT: KTER RESCU e
Attached P-28123 w aLEM, OF 7!

Can't do this survey. A new owner has completely changed the system
and sources. I've talked with him recently and expect he'll file

a new application on Rock Creek and a transfer on the old (1875) Birch
Creek right. Should be in there before the fee increase.

This permit will be assigned into the newv owners name.
As we discussed by phone this morning, I expect him to authorize
cancelation of a portion of this permit and agree with the final proof

survey on the rest. Maybe than a cert can be issued.

If you have any questions, give a call.
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

September 13, 1985

Mr. Dave Franke, President
Try Creek Ranch, Inc.,

Rt. 1, Box 166

Powell Butt@ OR 97753
REFERENCE: File Number 37728
Dear Mr. Franke:

Here is an assignment form as discussed with you on the telephone
September 13, 1985. I have also enclosed the form signed by Mr. Elli0t
for your disposal.

It was my understanding that you would be willing to assign the permit
to Mr. Vanier. If so, please verify the application and permit numbers,
sign the form if correct and return it to us at your earliest convenience.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/ jw

Enclosure
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378-8508

File No. 37728

October 10, 1977

Try Creek Ranch Inc.

c/o Dick E1liot,Town & Country Rlty.
Box 537 ;
Bend, OR 97701

Dear Mr. Elliot,

The assignment of permit numbered 28123 from Gilbert,
Dalke, and Franke Inc. to you has been recorded in the records
of the Water Resources Department. Our records have been cha-
naed accordinaly, and the original is enclosed along with ouf
receipt numbered 64141 covering the recording fee of $2.00 you
submitted.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO/dw



Water Resources Department

SOSEKIAW, ST 1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE378-3066
File 37728

May 2, 1977

Try Creek Ranch Inc.
Dayville, OR

Gentlemen:

Our field engineer who made the final proof survey for water
right permit No. 28123 in the name of Gilbert, Dalke, and

Franke, Inc. reports that you now own the property in connection
with this permit. If our information is correct and Gilbert,
Dalke, and Franke Inc. have no further interest in the property
involved, you should obtain an assignment of the permit from them
to you.

Enclosed is a form with the proper application and permit numbers
entered for your use in obtaining the assignment. The assignment,
when completed, should be submitted to this office along with $2.00
for the statutory recording fee. We will then record the assign-
ment and change our records accordingly to show you as the record

holder of the permit.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:clb.



378-3739
May 24, 1976

File 37728
44370
48716
Mr. Max Herrill
Attorney at Law
327 N. W. Greenwood
Bend, Oregon 97701

Dear Mr. Merrill:

In response to our discussion, enclosed are copfes of certificates
of water rights recorded on pages 25513 and 25514, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, which were adjudicated to the property
of the Tri-Creek Ranch, Inc. As perfected water rights which have
been evidenced by certificates, they require no assignment of new
ownerships with this office. They are subject to forfefture, how-
ever, by faflure to use the water for a perfod of five successive
years as proviced by ORS 540.610.

I have also enclosed copies of outstanding permits of this department,
numbers 28123 and 33145, both of which are in the names of Gilbert,
Dalke and Franke, Inc. Permit No. 28123 covers the use of the waters
of Birch Creek and Rock Creek, and the report of complete application
of water to beneficial use in accordance with the terms of the permit
has been filed. However, this office has not been able to make the
final proof survey preparatory to issuance of a certificate. I do
have general knowledge that this permit has been essentially developed.
However, it would be restricted to the lands which have actually been
irrigated at the time of making final proof.:

I am not familiar with the development of the use of water from
Rattlesnake Creek under permit No. 33145 and no reports of completion
of this project have been filed. It was set up for the purpose of
making an inspectfon to the extent that any water had been used under
the permit. If it has been so developed with use of water prior to
October 1, 1971, a certificate could be issued coverina the extent of
the deve]opment which was made.



Mr. Max Merrill
May 24, 1976
Page 2

In addition, permit No. 36538 in the name of Spanish Peak Mining Co.
authorized the appropriation of not to exceed 4.0 cubic feet per
second of water (being 2.0 cfs from Birch Creek and 2.0 cfs from West
Birch Creek), with a priority date of September 22, 1971, for mining
purposes in the

SW; NE%
NE}; Sk
SWy; Sk
SE3; Sk
NW; SEX,Section 9

Nis  NWg
SEY; NW
NE} Sk
SEY% SW, Section 16

NE}; NE%
St NEY
SE}; NW;
St , Section 17

Wk NWg, Section 20, Township 13 South,
Range 25 East, W.M.

Under the terms of this permit, construction work was to have been com-
pleted on or before October 1, 1975, with complete application of water
to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1976.

Since the permits have not been confirmed by issuance of certificates,
an assignment over to the new owners and a recording of that assignment
would be required.

Sincerely,

Chris L. Wheeler
Deputy Director
CLW:eh

Enclosures

e e e st



LAW OFFICES OF

MERRILL & O'SULLIVAN

MaAX MERRILL 327 N.W. GREENWOOD AREA CODE 503
TERRENCE B. O'SULLIVAN BEND. OREGON 27701 TELEPHONE 389-1770

May 19, 1976

Mr. Chris Wheeler
1178 Chemeketa N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310
Dear Mr. Wheeler:

Enclosed please find a copy of the title report on the
Franke-Tri-Creek Ranch matter.

Veré truly yours7

Max Merrill
MM:ca

Enclosure

RECEIVED

MAY 2 11976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



‘Gilliam County Title Insurance Co. Wheeler County Title Insurance Co.

v Affiliated with: Transamerica Title Insurance Co.

’

WM. A. BENNETT, President TELEPHONE 384-3352
CONDON, OREGON 97823

February 20, 1976

RECEIVED

Mr. Max Merrill, Att MAY 2 11976

. err orney

327 N.W. Greenvood WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Bend, Oregon 97701 SALEM, OREGON

Re: Tri-Creek Ranch, Inc. vs. Paul J. Miller
and Darlene R. Miller, husband and wife

s Foreclosure Réport - Letter No. 264
Dear Mr. Merrill:
I. LANDS CONCERNED:
INTHECOUNIYO?WHEEIERANDSTATEOFOREGON
Township 12 South, Range 2h East, W.M.: P
Section 1: Lots 3 and &, SyANk; Sf North of Highway 26
2: lots 3 and b SYAVe; NAESWA; NWKSEA
3: lot 1, SEANEW

12: That part of NE# lying North and East of Highway
26 :

Township 12 South, Range 25 East, W.M.:
~Bection &1 SYNE¥; SE}QN';‘)Z; N¥:SYe; SWHSWH

- 5 SEp
-~ 6: Llots 6 and 7; SWASEK :
7: lote 2, 3 and b; E}; SERNWA; EVSWA
- 8: Eh; SENK; SWh
- 9: All
©10: ALl a
S - 1h: SNy Sh /S Jesw sac SeIE zz.x, re.u: 2,.25543 .'.Su.suzz ;555«: s
I Sk, 10 SwSE 45 S&€° 2 P 26723 12: A1l st gy Ao B st g, sesw /_;' ; S SE zzJ'._z: co < P-2872%
~16: A1l
“17: AL ;
22: m we? -5, A/UM/DJ'M vi " A/i/mzojw 4‘;‘5"'“9—3; C P ogrls
i ox . 23: All wa’ g ; veswe 41 Cr5507 3 St ¥ kPl [ AMVE T W Yo, Swaws 30 3L
EAY 6.7 M V6.7 € 255/@ 1 Supl phi A 19 ; ST Sl W; sm J ' wedsw r0, IS S prgrz
L s jew’ bt sesd (P 28725 ,6"25: A 5 apr0 P 77/75 & #0

. :
27t Kl 65 7 wse 2 ; swE 17 S 20 prEI2T

~361  NI¥NWH
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Page 2 - Mr. Max Merrill February 20, 1976
Tri-Creek Ranch, Inci, vs. Miller
Foreclosure Report - Letter No. 264

Township 13 South, Range 25 East, W.M.:
- Section 2: NESWH Eﬁﬁggﬁg ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁi

9: SENEK; SERNWK] S¥
16:  Nwk; NY:SWK; “BWMSWA; WISSEASWR; NEKSEKSWH;
©19: N¥NEK; SEKNEK; excepting timber thereon
20: “Eb; EVY; EYSWANWK; SWASWANWK; excepting timber
thereon
< 21: NEWK; excepting timber thereon

IX. A STATEMENT OF THE LIEN WHICH IS TO BE FORECLOSED:

Memorandum of Contract, between Tri~Creek Ranch, Inc., an Oregon
corporation, Don Franke and Nesta Franke, husband and wife, and
David Franke and Peggy Franke, husband and wife, vendors, and
Paul J., Miller and Darlene R. Miller, husband and wife, vendee,
potarized December 9th and 10th, 1975, and recorded January 28,
1976 as No. M-34-53L, Deeds.

III. A STATEMENT OF LIENS AND INTERESTS SUBORDINATE TO THE CONTRACT TO
BE FORECLOSED IS AS FOLLOWS:

None.
IV, A LIST OF THE PARTIES TO BE MADE DEFENDANT:

We cen find no address of record for Paul Jo Miller and Darlene R.

Miller.
AN i = : T IR
V. A LIST OF OTHER ENCUMBRANCES WHICH CANNOT BE EXTINGUISHED BY FORE-
CLOSURE: ' ;

1, As to Township 12 South, Range 25 East, Sections 23, 25 and 27;
as to Township 13 South, Range 25 East, Section 9: b3

EXSEK; SWKSEW; SERNWHK; E:SWA, there is a mineral reservation as fol-
lows: RESERVING AND EXCEPTING, however, to the Grantor (Eastern
Oregon Land Company) its successors and assigns, the use of all the
surface ground necessary to assees and for the purpose of exploring,
developing or working of mines or valuable underground deposits,
Minerals or 0il, of whatsoever name or nature; also, all the Gold,
8ilver, Copper, Iron or Minerals of whatscever name or nature; and

all the Coal, Mineral, Oiles or Vegetsble Oils, or Oils of any name

or nature, or ealt or saline springs, or springs of any name or nature,
excepting water which is now known to exist or may hereafter be dis-
covered in or upon, the said lands. 8Subject, however, to the condition i
that the Grantor herein (Eastern Oregon Land Company) shall pay to the
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Tri-Creek Ranch, Inc., vs. Miller
Foreclosure Report - Letter No. 264

surface owner proportionate rebate of the sale price for any lands
recalled for Minerals, etc., value upon demand of recall.

2. As to lands in Township 13 South, Range 25 East only, reservation,
Deed book 32, page 197, of an undivided 66 2/3 percent interest in
all minerals, oils, oils and gasses being in, on, about, above or under
said lands. Reservation is in favor of Milo Franke and Evelyn Franke,
husband and wife, Clarence Franke and Lavern Franke, husband and wife.

3, As to lands in Township 12 South, Ranges 24 and 25, East, 66 2/3

percent of timber and mineral rights are owned by Donald Franke
and David E. Franke, Deed M-34-429. These timber and mineral rights
are subject to judgments as follows: Y

qaﬁ;aé Debtor: TFranke, Milo. Creditor: Grant Co. Collection Agency.

Face: $710.78. Costs: $28.80. Attorney fees: $236.00. Entered:
8/6/69. This has been paid and we will obtein satisfaction.

@ Debtor: Franke, Mily and Clarence, dba Franke Bros. Creditor:

Wheeler County. Face: $§ 7,576.76, less $1,060.22, paid 8/24/70.
Entered 9/2/69.

saﬁv c) Debtor: Franke, Donald; Franke, Milo, and Franke, David, dba fkﬁﬁﬂﬁz_

Franke Bros. Creditor: Bishop, Fred, dba Bishop Tire Shop. Face:
$515.26. Costs: $76.30. Entered: L/2/70. \

d) Debtor: Franke, Milo and Evelyn. Creditor: Credit Bureaus Adjust-
ment Dept., Inc. Face: $h1k.32. Costs: ¢ 28.30. Entered: 5/25/70.

efl Debtor: Franke, Milo W. and Evelyn. Creditor: Department of Revenue,
Face: $115.22. Entered: 12/L4/70.

0
18
J Debtor: Franke, Milo and Evelyn. Creditor: Department of Revenue.

Face: $2,078.10. Entered: 1/17/74.

g) Debtor: Franke, Milo and Evelyn. Creditor: U. S. Face: $631.48.
Entered: 3/25/7h.

h) Debtor: Franke, Milo and Evelyn. Creditor: U. S. Face: $547.35.
Entered: 7/3/74.

i) Debtor: Franke, Milo and Evelyn. Creditor: U. 5. Face: $547.35.
Entered: 7/9/74.
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L4, Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Tri-

Creek Ranch Inc., an Oregon corporation, to The Travelers Insurance
Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State
of Connecticut, dated May 9, 1974 and recorded July 1, 1974, as No., M-2k4-
64, Mortgages, to secure a loan of $200,000.00.

S. Financing Statement: Debtor: Tri-Creek Ranch, Inc., Route 1, Box

1034 A, Bend, Oregon 97701; Creditor, First National Bank of Oregon,
East Bend Branch, 844 NE 3rd Street, Bend, Oregon 97701; File No. 93k,
filed June 3, 1974, covers crops.

6. Conveyance of Mineral rights, including the terms and provisions thereof,
given by Tri-Creek Ranch, Inc., an Oregon Corporation to Spanish Peaks Mining
Company, also an Oregon corporation, dated July 10, 1974 and recorded August
5, 1974 as No. M-34-196, Deeds. This concerns only lands in Township 13
South, Range 25 East.

7. Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Tri-
Creek Ranch, Inc., an Oregon corporation, to First National Bank of
Oregon, dated Jaruary 7, 1975 and recorded January 14, 1975 as No. M-24-98,
Mortgages, to secure & loan of $360,836.00.

8. Mortgage, including the terms and provisions thereof, given by Tri-Creek
Ranch, Inc., an Oregon corporation, to Fred Hanson, dated May 5, 1974
and recorded March 20, 1975 as No. M-24-109, Mortgages, to secure a loan of

$53,030.93.
VI. REAL PROPERTY TAXES:

1975"‘76 [} 83 1 78 l}. 61

gt 1975 Personal Property taxes a lien against Real, $606.57.

Taxes subject to farm tax deferral.

You gave no balance as being due on the contract, therefore, liability under
this letter is limited to SG.OOOF_OQ,,agg‘ the fee is $50.00.
ALy, AL 3

Nezy~ FEYOUr A . DT 8
WHEELER COUNTY TITLE I:SURANCE CO.

¥Wm. A. Bennett, President

WAB/kem
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37728
44370

March 31, 1969

Gilbert, Dalke and Franke, Inc.
Route 1, Box 311

Aumsville, Oregon

Gentlemens:

Enclosed is the assignment of Permits numbered 28123 and
33145 from Franke Brothers to you. This has been recorded in
the Records of the State Engincer, and our records have been
changed accordinglye.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Myron V. Bish
Assistant

MVB:slv
Enclosure



STATE OF OREGON Y _amgng
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

16,

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
permit No. .

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128 ©
reo



Application No. .27 728 .

gALEm orecoN Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

I, Yy T s Y L , of N LY L A

state of @’520 22 , am the owner and holder of Permit No. 2ELZ.3.. ., to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.
Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before Gk Ao L , 19.4.8, and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before ... e des...L , 1962,

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

Ermee o R of.  SSeealed.  Sunrrdk. £O. oeres. ... /‘r/w//”/e ..... -} /0///f4ogfzf*y~/

costing $(‘}000, and I estimate the cost of completion to be $./Z 42 .

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: /r//,wxzé/a//

-~

Lok ... aboot.. BO.. acris o Lot Buick. & Lok Cocat. ageror. 200 torip:

complete construction work

I am unable to {make complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

. ,r ; N
reasons, to wit: ﬁéo/@@wp}céfé¢é'éizﬂréa@~; Tt cerarc e FHoaol ..
ot B s Sossie  feotip.. aeced. A Se e o e A qu/ A Y

}Within the required time, for the following

M’/%Aye//}ymg/”éwfdﬂclljome*ca-tre.r/«/oq/édwc .....

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

$5.C0 ~EE PAID (A fee of $2-60 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)
5.7

REC. N:).__/_/7§O (OVER)

DATE L0-8-(& P P z
ﬂ Cor o
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February 9, 1968

Franke Brothers
Dayville, Oregon

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge your completed application for an ex-
tension of the time limits in which to complete construction and make
complete application of water under the terms of your permit No. 28123
and your check in the amount of $5.00 for which our receipt No. 6733
was returned to you in our letter of January 30, 1968.

The State Engineer is authorized to allow an extension of
the time limits only upon a showing by the holder of the permit that
reasonable diligence has been exercised toward completion af the project
within the time limits allowed.

From the informmation given in your application, it is question-
able whether sufficient diligence has been shown to justify the re-
quested extension. However, you are being given the benefit of the
doubt and the time limits to complete construction and make complete
application of water are being extended to October 1, 1968 to allow
you the opportunity to complete the appropriation.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Enginesr

By
Trevor Jones
Assistant

slh
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‘;j ; '”\5 Application N0377’2?

7 B
m__t-_izAppllcatlon for Extension of Time

R

o ON

To the State Engineer of Oregon:
state of z Z;%ﬁ)’x/ , am the owner and holder of Permit No. 2L /25, to
appropriate the p /'c waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or
before Ot , 19 6 7and complete application of water is required to be
made on or before et o , 1967

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit durmg the paZ:g
and did the fo)l%ng work prior to last year: 24

%mw/ ,m/ 2y 44-.;/ ,&yﬂ /M . W mo%ﬂ/?
____________________ ey Y /
g

costing $..2 é)ﬂ\and I estimate the cost of completion to be $..__.. / /49\

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ... ...

complete constructlon work L . .
I am unable t0 | ske-em 1k : oo within the required time, for the following
{Strike out phrase not applicnble 7
reasons, to wit: ...« ' A % Al 2 B ,4@17 74/2,4:.4”/2’00@&
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" (1f additional space Is required, attach separate sheet) ey Y ,\o(é
)
$5 .00 FEE PAID (A fee of $#88-for each permit involved must accompany this application.) \ \O/\

REC. NO.__[E_m_ s (OVER) (bb
pate_LL llo= 14T q



37728°

January 30, 1968

Franke Bros.
Dayville, Orsgon 97825

Gantleman:

This will acknowledge receipt of an applicetion for sxtenslon
of time limits under permit No. 28123. This application is not complete
in that the affidavit on the reverse gide of the application has not bean
completed, B0 I am returning it to you so this may be done.

The time limit to complete construction and complete the use
of water is October 1, 1967 so the application should be made for ex-
tension of the time limits to complete application of water as well as
complete construction work. I am enclosing our receipt No. 6733 covering
the fes of $15.00 you submitted with the application.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jonas
Agssistant
Td:s8lh

Enclosurss
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\ October 10, 1568

Franke Brothers
Mitchell, Oregon

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge your application for an extension of
the time limits in which to complete construction and make complete
application of water under the tems of your permit No. 28123 and
your check in the amount of $5.00 for which our receipt No. 11730
was handed to you.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been ex-
ercised toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the
time limits to complete construction and make complete application
of water are being extended to October 1, 1970.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones
Assistant

slh
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Application No. 37]'2?

Ry

~Application for Extension of Time

To the State En ineer of Oregon:

7 .
state of / é%)’\/ , am the owner and holder of Permit No. .2<F'/2—5 .....
appropriate the pu-b‘{ waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before Oef , 19 6 7and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before e o , 19Q7

?AM Xj”w

M ...... M MM

. o0 a
go
costing $..2¢ Jﬂ\and I estimate the cost of completion to be $...... / /40\
I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ..o
complete construction work . . ) .
I am unable to gt r ( Within the required time, for the following
(Strike out phrase not applicable .
/ /
reasons, to wit: J e A AT, . L ARl ?’ﬂxéc/%/oo@-

(It additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

$5 .00 FEE PAID (A fee of $2-88-for each permit involved must accompany this application.) ) \

S$Te0
REC. NO._(2733 3 OVER)

DATE ”- 1(n~ ln’T




WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

completi f construction work (_/;!]K /
{ o etn e o ot }under said permit to ;L / 19é

complete-application-of=waier
(Strike out phrase not applicable) M 7
AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 4"/3‘//%
STATE OF
ss.
County of
I, , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true. '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ................. day of
, 19
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...................... day of , 19
[Notarial Seal]

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires ..

SPe12927-110 "






Application Noj/7'2*k

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

I%W M.MA ______ , of ﬁ

) CfA v

state of / : ., am the owner and holder of Permit No. /2—(5’/ ,2,.), to

[ ]/
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.
Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before QT / , 1!# & , and complete application of water is required to be

( 106 €
BB I o

made on or before [O.~

I have zleretofore done the following work described under said pelgzl%

oV 60
costing $)706"\, and I estimate the cost of completion to be $X000\

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: /LIS o 2 42

£D 2 vk Ghguhe, Do

complete construction work

I am unable to {make complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

} within the required time, for the following

reasons, to wit: . 3L CAir A L

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)

(OVER) S
/016 sl
Wec2 /¥ 00
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October 7, 1966

Mr. Clarence Franke
Dayville
Oregon

Dear Mr, Franke:

Enclosed is a form which you may use to make application
for extension of time in which to complete the project under
your permit No. 28123,

You may mail in the completed application for extension
with the $2 filing fee, or bring it into the office when you
are in Salem if that is more convenient.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L, WHEELER
State Engineer
CLW:eh

enclosure



November 9, 1965

He A, Dryer Company
Corbett Building
Portland, Oregon 9720k

Attention: Donald A, Dryer
Gentlemen:

In reply to your letter dated October 28, 1965 requesting
information as to water righte on certain described lands being noted
as Orville K. Fisher land in Baker County, the enclosed copies of
Certificates 1489, 2216 and L4316 denote the only rights of record
for these lands.

Also your letter dated November L, 1965 requesting infor-
mation as to water rights on certain described lands being noted as
Franke Brothers, Dayville, Oregon, the enclosed copies of certifi-
cates 25513, 2551k, 25356 and Application 37728 denote the rights of
record for these lands. Application 37728, permit 26123 in the name
of Franke Brothers, is a permit only and the use of the water for
irrigation and supplemental irrigation on these lands has not been
confirmed by issuance of a certificate.

Also enclosed is the State Engineer's invoice to cover cost
gf these prints, being nine prints at thirty cents each or a total of
2,70,

Very truly yours,
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Marvin B. Bemnnett
Assistant
MBBs jb

Enclosures



H. A. DRYER COMPANY

REALTORS
CORBETT BUILDING

PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 E @ E H v E B
228-0t61 1% Nov 5 1965

October 28, 1965 STATE ENGINEER
SALEM QREGON

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler

State Engineer

Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

Would you please furnish us with a copy of the Water Rights which
appertain to the enclosed legal description.

Thank you for your assistance.
Yours truly,
H. A. DRYER COMPANY

M Pt

Secretary to
Donald A. Dryer

Encl.

Loan douu/zom{snta /[o'c Connectiout dl/(utua[ [i/[s Tnsuranee Co.



AdQD AdOD
ox3aX Q83X

2043 MAIN STREET
BAKER, OREGON 97814

September 17, 1965
Orville K. Fisher land.
RANCH ARB NO. 109.

Land in Baker County, Oregon, as follows:

In Twpe. 7 So' R, 38 E, ,W.M.:
. 'A11 that portion of the NW, N/SW4 lying West of ,//Ane

Sece 3
the County Road right of way.

. Sece l+: All, Non &

Sec, 5: SEk. o

Sec. B8: EANE, NWNEk, ~onre

Sec. 9: N%o o

Sec. 16: WYNWA, .

Sec. 17: NEWNEW, SWANWh, NENWS, ALon€

g, 46
In TWP- 7 Sos R. 39 E. ,W.M.: / Z’L/@/ /48 g
 Sec. 20: NEW, E/NWh, NESER,
Sec, 21: All that portion of the NWANWA lying Southwesterly .
. of the County Road right of way. 3 /&

b

At b
QUK




H. A. DRYER COMPANY

REALTORS
CORBETT BUILDING
PORTLAND,. OREGON 97204

CAPITOL B-0161

November 4, 1965
ovember R E e E I ‘ E D
NOV 5 1965

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler

State Engineer

Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

Would you please furnish us with a copy of the Water Rights which
appertain to the enclosed legal description.

Thank you for your assistance.
Yours truly,

H. A. DRYER COMPANY

Secretary to
Donald A. Dryer

Encl.

Loan cousa/zom{snta fo’c Conneatiout dl/(utua[ ___L'/[z Dnsurance Co.



AdOD
.ou3ax

Parcel 1

AcdOD
odAX

'Racmsp

NOV 5

FRANKE BRMS.

Dayville, C .cgon OREGON

!E'V\

MacDonald Ranch

Avtieooa
Ol N

Township 12 South, Range 24 East, W.M.
b Sec. T: OSLN%, N5S5, SELOWLZ s/SElv part SWiswy, Ae7e T
. N. & E. of Hwy', ‘Lots 3 &4 porko | =
Sec. 12: Portion NE% N. & E. of Hwy nNere
Township 12 South Ranve 25 Eaut W.M.
VSec. 4: S@NE*‘ N55% SﬁSW/ z N"'“f,c
vSec. 5: SEx F Feeis 2" Ao
vSec. 6: SW}SE/ Lots 6 & 7 nbne
‘Sec. 7: Ej, inf ELSWY, Lots 2,3,4 72/<
vgec. g: E/ﬂ S/NW/ sw/ None Cebhs.
¥Sec. : Ao w -1
YSec. 1h4: ShN, s% 255’3 vssit, ppp! 3772E L o5
v Sec. 15: AIl 371 8
YSec. 18: AIL  Aene A
“Sec. 17: All ~ won® 57778
/Sec. 22: NhNy 37772 -9 '
J/Sec. 23: All . ~55/3/377 28
tSec. 2h: NiNs, SEXNE) +5%/%737
vSec. 25: All Non &
vSec. 27: All 37773
vSec. 36: NWZNW%L None
Township 13 South, Range 25 East, W.M.
~ Sec. 2: N}SW{” SWzSWZ%, NWﬁSE9 /V()"e-
«Sec. 9: SLNE{,, SW}NW{H Sk None
“Sec. 16: Wi, SWﬁSE4 - pone
Sec. 19: N/NE/ SEzNE} None
tSec. 20: Elvi SW4NW EXWs pnone
tSec. 21: NEZ Non@
Mizer Tract
Township 12 South, Range 24 East, W.M,:
Sec. 2: S&N%, Lots 3 &2, N5oW%, NWhSEy Non®
Sec. 3: Lot 1 & SE{.,NE4 /Vono




AdOD
OH3X

FRANKE BROS.
Dayville, Oregon

AdOD a0l
ouaX OUIN

REGEI'ED
NOV 5 1965

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

Parcel 2
Smith Lands

Township 11 South, Range 23 East, W.M.:
Sec. 24: NE%, N3SEZ None

Township 11 South, Range 24 East, W.M.:
+»Sec. 19: N%, N3S3 Aone —
Sec. 20: All 25356
WSec. 21: WhNWk, SEXNWY, swy ~27e 7

»Sec. 22: SWLswE nvone -
VSec. 26: SW%SW% AONE

YSec. 27: WsNWk, SWk, SSEY #o7¢”

“Sec. 28: All ~ None T _

“Sec. 29: Ns, NsS%, SE%SEY 773%% _

\Sec. 33: E%, NE4NWY, S3NW%, NsSwhk #97%

Bee. 34: All Vone, _
~Sec. 35: WHNE%, SEYNEX, W, S%SEY%, NE%SE%L #97¢

Township 12 South, Range 24 East, W.M.:
Sec. 2: Lots 1 & 2  wone 7 )
Sec. 3: Lots 2,3,4, SWHNE%, N3NW%LSE%, NE%SE% +/727€

Copditicet 15356 only




July 22, 1965

Mr., Clarence Franke

Dayville
Oregon

Dear Mr., Frankes

Your application for extension of time to complete

construotion and make complete application of water under the
terms of permit No. 28123 indicates reasonable diligence has
been shown toward completion of the project. Therefore, the
time limits are being extended to October 1, 1966.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant
eh

37728



Application for Extension of Time
To the State Engineer of O/ry ‘
state of .......... W ................................ , am the owner and hﬁar of Permit No. .. 2f /23, ., to
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

made on or before Oct. | ,19.65.

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

1
and did the foll%v:(rk prior to last year: 044
Yo (78 Mtert

costing $........... , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ ....ccoccoeeee .

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: /:l()f AL AT L2

T am unable to { oot ot oo T

reasons, to wit: ... _

.........................................

(If additional space i8 required, attach separate sheet)

(A fee of $2.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)

1+ (OVER) 0'//(’6
4 g-</ ¥



July 7, 1965

Mr. Clarence Franke
P.0. Box 332
Dayville, Oregon

Dear Mr. Frankni

The date for beginning of construction under your permit
numbered 28123 is September 5, 1962 and your application indicated
the project was started., The date for completion of construction
is October 1, 1964, and the date for complete application of water
is October 1, 1965.

If you did not have the facflities constructed to make
use of the water by October 1, 1964, you would need an extension
of the time limits. I am enclosing the proper form for your use.

I1f you prefer you can complete the form in this office

if it is convenient for you to come in as you mentioned in your
letter.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L., WHEELER
State Bngineer

By

Trevor Jones, Assistant
TJ/gee 3

enclosure

37728



RE@EHED

JUN 30 1965

STATE ENGINE
SALEM OREGOER

Dayville, Oregon.
June 28, 1965.

State Engineer,
516 Public Service Bldg.,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

I am writing in regard to Application
No. 37728, Permit No. 28123 for water 1ights,
application made on June 13, 1S62.

I wish to apply for an extension of
this permit as I believe we have to apply each
year from here on until the work is completed.
Would you please advise us if this is so.

If it is necessary for me to be in your
office, I plan to be in Salem on the weekend of
July 10th and 1lth and could come a little earlier
so I could come in the office on ¥Friday afternoon.

We hope to hear from you by return mail
on this matter,

Yours tiuly,

::;I:NKE BROS. 4 M(/

Clarence Franke
P. 0. Box 332,
Dayville, Oregon.
97825
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June 20, 1962

Franke Bros.

Mﬁlle 'y
Oregon

Gentlemens

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for
a permit to appropriate 10,16 cubic feet of water per second from
Rock Creekand Birch Cresk for the irrigation 1j06.h acres, a tracing,
and fees in the sum of 3L0.85 for which our receipt mumbered 34137
was handed to you.

The application, which has been examined and filed
under application mumber 37728, appears to be in satisfactory
form to be considered for approval by issuance of a permit with
the next giroups

Very t.nﬂ.y yours,

CHRIS L. WHEFLER
State Engineer

Walter N. Perry, Assistant
WiP/ge)



378-3739

STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Mill Creek Office Park e 555 13th. Street N.E.

Salem, Oregon 97310
Kbort Q. Vanter s BT IOV

Transfer

l O ov
—— [caAsH \/B-{HECK OJ MONEY ORDER

EXAMINATION FEES:

RECEIVED FROM

TOTALREC'D. $

By

RECORDING FEES:

SurfaceWater .............. $ $
Ground Water .............. $ $
TiranSfories © ey $ $
MISCELLANEOUS FEES:
Copying ....c..con.. 0
Certification ......... O lo/_\
Misc. Recording ‘% $
Protest ............. 0O
Extension of time ....
ADJUDICATION FEE .......ovnnnnnn. $
POWER LICENSE FEE .......... $

HYDROELECTRIC LICENSE FEE . $

EXAM FEE .... §

WATER WELL CONSTRUCTOR

Exam Fee OJ BicenselFee] MR o S S L e $
LANDOWNER'S WATERWELL PERMITFEE ...................... $
ALL OTHER: $

SUSPENSE TOTAL $1 C\ o0

BASINEMA RS B o . L L L L $
QUADRANGLE ACCOUNT ... ittt ieeinennns $
RECEIPT NO.

o285

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS FORMS - EUGENE, OREGON 97401

47379 pate

o

28123

ox 311

Application No. .......
Permit No. ...

1lle, Oregon

yvi

Address D

§7i11e, Ore.

e

@ &
<
S8
i
o

SHaNE
_Franke,

Sept.ember

&

Assigned Gilhert, Ralke &

Beginning construction ...

Ry
&

5

1963

LA 4

L

Completion of construction

Ogtober. 1, 1964
o4 10-1-6%. 10-(-2D

Extended to/0=£6.6
Complete application of water...

_October. 1,.1965
10~(=00 IS 10-1=72

Extended to L =bf

(ove) )

Proof mailed

For proof .........
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Q 3 Application No. 37728 NE[g.‘erﬁﬁcate NOTO?/V‘;I d'(o'u nitry Real
TS ——Emthed— \SSIGT 1) 8§77
 Name Ih'ﬁnkl Broa-{ Gilbert, Dalke & Franke, Inc. s "
- Rt. 1, Box 311 56”{_05;3%7‘
& Address Tayville, Oregon Aumsville, Oregon 32
i 7;‘1-' Creré '/eor)t‘A, /ﬂ(_-
o Source of water supply Bs_ock Grggk_’_u:d Birch El‘nlit; trib, Jon Doy River—
—
[+

o
ES

Point of diversion

Wheafo (8 932

Number of acres Mila Fron ke 1
[-on 1 -1
S G Ay Ve e r 53£-"’f’?ﬂrfl :
DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OE PLACE OF USE T & 4 7
- Twp. | Range | Sec. NEY I wal' SWi4 1 El4 : = iy Al
NE!; N‘\?_h '. SWi, | SEY iNE'.'a NwW1, | BWi, | BEl. NEY, | Nwi, | awi | sEiy || NELG | NWI | SWis | BEY
e ¥
, L1 | M alek. | N
Ze /o5 E |F Rl
H I[: h
1
[I | | .
I
A —! | e o i
e ! i
iori June 13, 1962
Priority date . 2

Amount of water

30,38 5,180, 55, the point of dlyersion
¢.L.8._from Rock Creeand "‘ﬁ;ﬂmmw?, Lyersions

b -4 )
Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction AONLEL— extended to /0-/-7 O extended to

ime limit to ¢ letely appl waterw ended to jo-{~-70 extended to
%n;pmp &m% ybe lini.hdtogwt_h’%rénombic foot per seeond or
Remarks:; 6lemt for each acre irriga be further limited to a divereion
Wuma:.rrmmmumaonmmmmim on
-“ m‘ =y Lo .:'. kA hi = W R e ey o A et - £
dot

chall-net-ewoeed-thoHuitatl :
of water is limited to the pericd when the flow of the John Day K,
at USGS Oage No. 14~0465% more than 20 a.f.8., at UBGS Gage MNe.
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F@ -
TO

FROM

SUBJECT.

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE

Tom Shook 9/21/83 »
mF uaRd 8L
U 0 .
3;:‘;2 Rodgers Sep 5.3 19 r
— RCEG L L
Attached P-28123 VIATER RESCGURC™S
GALF.“; or.

Can't do this survey. A new owner has completely changed the system
and sources. I've talked with him recently and expect he'll file

a nev application on Rock Creek and a transfer on the old (1875) Birch
Creek right. Should be in there before the fee increase.

This permit will be assigned into the new owners name.

As wve discussed by phone this morning, I expect him to authorize
cancelation of a portion of this permit and agree with the Final prcof
survey on the rest. Maybe than a cert can be issued.

If you have any questions, give a call.

. c/ ), B MQ‘:’:
P o R
¢ Woky sy

—%
B
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RESEWER R /s = 4o
SEP 231983 MALE 17 ]
WATER RESOURCES prpr, 3 1/ PHOM
SALEM, OR™ "~ G2 N DV
Auqust 23,1778 " Jm
37728 2812% Tr. - Creek Ranch Inc.
No one isg /,‘s/.‘nj on plece, The houges are
Voot and  there is Nno Sarm ariu}‘ame_.n‘lf’ arodnd,

DASHD

cMﬂ.ngaj,r}

Tudor Tecry Marshall. Land w 2. & S.€h of ol s sir
n S.Lckfjk C.—-A:cﬂ b AT )5 Same(j th.u-f‘. Not there oy o
Source! Smmpbmmbah . Lonol i3 floed (re ’Er‘ﬁm o o{t{‘c.k en.la..j

South siwle of fand. odifch 15 B4 wide € 17 daap
H "rbmpe:ro.rjcaf:{mm s ru’l' it ol e R IR SR R | AR
diverts wolber afe olitch . [ at e e Tl G o Nl S (o
dcom - Roek Cork  sf.0( {f(o“f:s dovrm wnain  channed.
(Dories > k;'jL, 7 L e s S 1 A b base
g 30° long.
Use: LTee of pas bure for sfock.
Toceia apaleSiztainatete ool =0y phets Pov-asa-21c. Alse sorveyed
part of land 40;« Ghos photo. Cﬂvw ’)f-w?)u‘, FE
7/2.5'/?‘}
Pormps on Rireh cek~ 4 pomps Al ovse 4% soctin
#1 - GE 15HP @ 8500 RPM  Cormail ¢cop 3x2
*#2 - GE 754 @ 35885 RPM Cornall cop Bx2%
£3 ~ GE ($dP @ 3500 RPM Corne!l cbp 3x24%
#£4- GE 10uP @ 3soo RPM Corne Il cop 34 %24
pipL- &= 00" 3 Plum laferals 4" mamline = oo’
haaols -«‘.2 RB 203 Viux© Didat Knov e o,
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